505919002 02/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5965719

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 09/05/2018 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES GENERAL IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. | 09/05/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL SALES PTE. LIMITED | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 1 YISHUN AVENUE 7 | |
| City: | SINGAPORE | |
| State/Country: | SINGAPORE | |
| Postal Code: | 768923 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16216895 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(714)830-0700 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-830-0600

Email: lori.tillman@morganlewis.com, BroadcomFilings@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 122293-7004 | |
|---|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW D. MICKELSEN, REG. NO. 50,957 | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Andrew D. Mickelsen/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/14/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=122293-7004_Amalgamation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051944 FRAME: 0345

505919002



CERTIFICATE OF CONFIRMATION OF AMALGAMATION

Company Name : AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL SALES PTE.

LIMITED

UEN : 200512231E

This is to confirm that with effect from 05/09/2018, the following companies:

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL SALES PTE. LIMITED (200512231E) AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES GENERAL IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. (200512430D)

amalgamated to become **AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL SALES PTE. LIMITED (UEN: 200512231E)**, a PRIVATE COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES.



TAN YONG TAT
ASST REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES & BUSINESS NAMES
ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY
SINGAPORE

Dated : 06/09/2018

Receipt Number: ACRA180906143096



Authentication No.: C18642751N

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/04/2026 REEL: 057284 FRAME: 0386